Boil water advisory issued for Harbison Boulevard, Bower Parkway

The City of Columbia Water Works has issued a boil water advisory for customers of Park Terrace Drive, from Harbison Boulevard to Bower Parkway.

Customers in the affected area should boil water for one full minute prior to drinking or cooking, according to the City of Columia Water Works. Customers in the area who have lost water or water pressure should also boil water. Any ice made from water that has not be boiled should not be used for drinking purposes.

The City of Columbia experienced a 10-inch water main break at the corner of Harbison Boulevard and Bower Parkway.

For more information, contact the City of Columbia Customer Care Call Center at 803-545-3300.

The State

 

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out / Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s